

Disclosure of Quantitative Information about Non-Consolidated Net Stable Funding Ratio

Mizuho Trust & Banking
Second Quarter of Fiscal Year Ended Mar. 2025

(In million yen, %)

Item	Current Quarter					Prior Quarter					
	Unweighted value by residual maturity				Weighted value	Unweighted value by residual maturity				Weighted value	
	No maturity	< 6 months	6 months to < 1yr	≥ 1yr		No maturity	< 6 months	6 months to < 1yr	≥ 1yr		
Available stable funding (ASF) items (1)											
1	Capital; of which:	534,711	0	0	0	534,711	531,158	0	0	0	531,158
2	Common Equity Tier 1 capital, Additional Tier 1 capital and Tier 2 capital (excluding the proportion of Tier 2 instruments with residual maturity of less than one year) before the application of capital deductions	534,711	0	0	0	534,711	531,158	0	0	0	531,158
3	Other capital instruments that are not included in the above category	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4	Funding from retail and small business customers; of which:	1,424,120	0	0	0	1,293,945	1,469,687	0	0	0	1,334,770
5	Stable deposits	244,734	0	0	0	232,497	241,036	0	0	0	228,984
6	Less stable deposits	1,179,385	0	0	0	1,061,447	1,228,650	0	0	0	1,105,785
7	Wholesale funding; of which:	790,526	1,298,246	361,223	707,122	1,587,705	601,574	1,463,388	216,820	611,757	1,393,985
8	Operational deposits	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Other wholesale funding	790,526	1,298,246	361,223	707,122	1,587,705	601,574	1,463,388	216,820	611,757	1,393,985
10	Liabilities with matching interdependent assets	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11	Other liabilities; of which:	66,658	0	0	0	24,278	69,798	0	0	0	26,369
12	Derivative liabilities	/	/	/	0	/	/	/	/	0	/
13	All other liabilities and equity not included in the above categories	66,658	0	0	0	24,278	69,798	0	0	0	26,369
14	Total available stable funding	/	/	/	/	3,440,640	/	/	/	/	3,286,283
Required stable funding (RSF) items (2)											
15	HQLA	/	/	/	/	69,750	/	/	/	/	73,554
16	Deposits held at financial institutions for operational purposes	9,661	0	0	0	4,830	7,614	0	0	0	3,807
17	Loans, repo transactions-related assets, securities and other similar assets; of which:	111,680	523,736	242,306	2,193,136	2,271,464	196,586	679,380	157,269	2,245,010	2,390,973
18	Loans to- and repo transactions with- financial institutions (secured by level 1 HQLA)	0	104,950	0	0	84,979	0	150,049	0	0	129,983
19	Loans to- and repo transactions with- financial institutions (not included in item 18)	79,682	98,757	47,492	285,432	335,944	159,961	116,093	37,440	286,583	346,711
20	Loans and repo transactions-related assets (not included in item 18, 19 and 22); of which:	271	263,947	193,630	1,829,977	1,732,988	281	357,110	118,724	1,879,169	1,791,633
21	With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Standardised Approach for credit risk	0	28,001	30,740	266,657	202,699	0	43,543	15,797	228,306	178,070
22	Residential mortgages; of which:	0	907	880	16,667	10,945	0	925	915	17,222	11,326
23	With a risk weight of less than or equal to 35% under the Standardised Approach for credit risk	0	840	815	15,565	10,945	0	854	843	16,119	11,326
24	Securities that are not in default and do not qualify as HQLA and other similar assets	31,725	55,173	303	61,058	106,605	36,344	55,201	188	62,035	111,318
25	Assets with matching interdependent liabilities	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
26	Other assets; of which:	318,865	6,564	1,316	36,140	360,356	399,963	6,427	1,153	34,346	439,050
27	Physical traded commodities, including gold	0	/	/	/	0	0	/	/	/	0
28	Assets posted as initial margin for derivative contracts and contributions to default funds of CCPs (including those that are not recorded on consolidated balance sheet)	/	/	/	16,500	14,025	/	/	/	16,500	14,025
29	Derivative assets	/	/	/	1,729	1,729	/	/	/	0	0
30	Derivative liabilities (before deduction of variation margin posted)	/	/	/	0	0	/	/	/	0	0
31	All other assets not included in the above categories	318,865	6,564	1,316	17,910	344,601	399,963	6,427	1,153	17,846	425,025
32	Off-balance sheet items	/	/	/	1,267,558	18,202	/	/	/	1,282,572	18,412
33	Total required stable funding	/	/	/	/	2,724,603	/	/	/	/	2,925,797
34	Non-consolidated net stable funding ratio (NSFR)	/	/	/	/	126.2%	/	/	/	/	112.3%